

South Pocket Homeowners' Association

PO Box 22812, 5930 South Land Park Dr., Sacramento, CA 95822 2024 Membership Year

Happy New Year, South Pocket!

Kick off the year by joining the South Pocket Homeowners' Association (SPHA)! Whether you're a homeowner or renter, your membership helps support our amazing community.

Why Join?

Your \$50 annual membership funds the following:

- Events like the Easter Egg Hunt, National Night Out, and Holiday Party
- Neighborhood communications, including emails and our quarterly newsletter
- Local projects like Entrance Landscaping & the Neighborhood Yard Sale
- SPHA website maintenance
- Plus, your name in the exclusive printed SPHA Member Roster (it's helped reunite pets & lost items!)

What Makes Us Special?

We're a *completely volunteer-driven* organization! Our dedicated board does it all:

- Advocates for South Pocket on key issues
- Coordinates Neighborhood Watch for safety
- Works with the City to maintain Marriott Park
- Sends out email alerts on important updates

How to Join/Renew:

- By Mail: Send a \$50 check to SPHA, PO Box 22812, 5930 South Land Park Dr., Sacramento, CA 95822
- Online: Visit www.southpockethomeowners.org > Membership > Join

Deadline: April 1st – don't miss out on being listed in the roster! Membership dues received after the 1st will still be accepted but will miss the roster cutoff.

For questions, contact:

Sue Ruiz (916) 834-8761 | Pat Clark (916) 601-7338